



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 576/2011

JEESHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Faiz Rizvi, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the
State with Insp. Rajnish Kumar,
P.S. Laxmi Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **12.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Court notice issued to the Prosecutrix has not been received.
3. Let fresh Court notice be issued to the Prosecutrix and be served through the concerned SHO/IO.
4. Prosecutrix shall appear either through video conferencing or in person on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 19th December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/MR/abk