



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 576/2011**

JEESHAN

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Faiz Rizvi, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Arsalan Naik, Mr. Naveen, Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat and Mr. Aashish Kumar, Advs. with SI Rohit Sagar, P.S. Laxmi Nagar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As per report dated 19th December, 2025, the prosecutrix could not be served as she is not residing at the given address.
3. At request, list on 26th February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/sds/isk