



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 576/2011**

JEESHAN

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Rohit Sagar, PS Laxmi Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. None for the Appellant despite pass-over.
3. As such, issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- against the Appellant with notice to his surety, returnable on 24.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/akc