



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 576/2011

JEESHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person with Mr. Faiz Rizvi, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State with SI Kevendra Singh, PS Laxmi Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
24.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. The book-marked Trial Court Record is not there with the Appellant, he is free to collect the soft copy of the same from the Registry.
3. Court notice be issued to the prosecutrix for 14.07.2026.
4. The surety has to appear on the next date of hearing so that he may be informed about the absence / non-appearance of the Appellant so that he can decided whether he wants to continue with the bond or not.
5. List on 14.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 24, 2026/hk