



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 576/2011**

JEESHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant through VC.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. The report on the court notice issued to the prosecutrix, is awaited.
3. In the meantime, fresh court notice be issued to the prosecutrix, for the next date of hearing.
4. List on 24.09.2026 alongwith connected matter.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 14, 2026/bj